



## 特力公司民國九十五年十一月份營收報告

發佈單位：特力股份有限公司

發佈日期：2006/12/08

特力股份有限公司今（八）日公佈民國九十五年十一月份營業額為新台幣 13 億 3 佰萬元，與去年同期相較，減少 11.54%，累計今年一至十一月份的營收為新台幣 153 億 1 仟 8 佰萬元，與去年同期相較，減少 5.99%。

特力公司營運報告：(單位：新台幣仟元；美金仟元)

項目	民國95年(註1)	民國94年	增(減)
十一月份營收	1,303,028	1,473,095	-11.54%
十一月份營收(USD)	37,136	39,578	-6.17%
一至十一月份累計營收	15,317,783	16,293,908	-5.99%
一至十一月份累計營收(USD)	439,251	472,184	-6.97%

註 1: 民國九十五年之數字係內部結算，未經會計師查核。

另外，特力關係企業特力屋(B&Q)民國九十五年十一月份營業額為新台幣 7 億 3 仟萬元，與去年同期相較，減少 7.26%，累計今年一至十一月份的營收為新台幣 92 億 8 仟 7 佰萬元，與去年同期相較，減少 5.85%。

B&Q 營運報告：(單位：新台幣仟元)

項目	民國95年(註1)	民國94年	增(減)
十一月份營收	730,193	787,395	-7.26%
一至十一月份累計營收	9,287,020	9,863,591	-5.85%

註 1: 民國九十五年之數字係內部結算，未經會計師查核。

而特力子公司特力和樂(Hola)民國九十五年十一月份營業額為新台幣 2 億 5 仟萬元，與去年同期相較，增加 14.91%，累計今年一至十一月份的營收為新台幣 27 億 3 仟 6 佰萬元，與去年同期相較，增加 9.95%

Hola 營運報告：(單位：新台幣仟元)

項目	民國95年(註1)	民國94年	增(減)
十一月份營收	249,946	217,519	14.91%
一至十一月份累計營收	2,735,522	2,487,946	9.95%

註 1: 民國九十五年之數字係內部結算，未經會計師查核。

公司發言人

劉建成

集團董事長室特別助理暨公司發言人

電話：886-2-87915803

何采容

公司代理發言人

電話：886-2-87915825

聯絡人

李季珍, 劉家伶

電話：886-2-8791-5756/5904

Email : investor@testritegroup.com



## Test Rite Monthly Sales Report – November 2006

Issued by: Test Rite International Co. Ltd.

Issued on: 2006/12/08

Taipei, Taiwan, December 8<sup>th</sup>, 2006 – Test Rite Int'l Co. Ltd. (Test Rite)(TAIEX: 2908) announced today that net sales for November 2006 totaled NT\$1,303 million, down by 11.54% yoy from NT\$1,473 million. The year-to- November sales revenues amounted to NT\$15,318 million, down by 5.99% over the same period last year, NT\$16,294 million.

Sales Report: (Unit: NT\$ 1000; USD 1000)

Net Sales	2006(1)	2005	Growth Rate
November	1,303,028	1,473,095	-11.54%
November ( USD )	37,136	39,578	-6.17%
January to November	15,317,783	16,293,908	-5.99%
January to November ( USD )	439,251	472,184	-6.97%

(1): Year 2006 figures have not been audited.

Test Rite Int'l Co. Ltd.'s affiliated enterprise (B&Q) announced today that net sales for November 2006 totaled NT\$730 million, down by 7.26% yoy from NT\$787 million. The year-to-November sales revenues amounted to NT\$9,287 million, down by 5.85% over the same period last year, NT\$9,864 million.

**B&Q** Sales Report: (Unit: NT\$ 1000)

Net Sales	2006(1)	2005	Growth Rate
November	730,193	787,395	-7.26%
January to November	9,287,020	9,863,591	-5.85%

(1): Year 2006 figures have not been audited.

Test Rite Int'l Co. Ltd.'s subsidiary (Hola) announced today that net sales for November 2006 totaled NT\$250 million, up by 14.91 % yoy from NT\$218 million. The year-to-November sales revenues amounted to NT\$2,736 million, up by 9.95% over the same period last year, NT\$2,488 million.

**Hola** Sales Report: (Unit: NT\$ 1000)

Net Sales	2006(1)	2005	Growth Rate
November	249,946	217,519	14.91%
January to November	2,735,522	2,487,946	9.95%

(1): Year 2006 figures have not been audited.

Test Rite Spokesperson

Jason Liu

Special Assistant to Chairman & Spokesperson

Tel: 886-2-87915803

For further information, please contact

Robin Ho

Tel: 886-2-87915825

Chi-Chen Lee, Alice Liu

Email : investor@testritigroup.com